

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

### 1050085

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet  Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet  If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth: Conv. to ENHR	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:

Side Two



Operator Name:			Lease Nam	e:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:					
time tool open and clo	sed, flowing and shut- es if gas to surface test	base of formations pen in pressures, whether s i, along with final chart( vell site report.	hut-in pressure	reached st	atic level,	hydrostatic pr	essures, bottom h	ole temperature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No		Log	Formation	n (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	ogical Survey	Yes No	1	Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy,	I Electronically	Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD		Used	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	S	etting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
	Dillied	Set (III O.D.)	LD3.71 t.		рерит	Cement	Oseu	Additives
Durnaga	Dooth		CEMENTING /		RECORD			
Purpose:  —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Use	d		Type a	nd Percent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD								
Plug Off Zone								
	DEDECO ATIO	N DECORD B. I. BI	0.47		A =: -! -	-t Obt O		
Shots Per Foot	Specify Fo	N RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per	forated			nount and Kind o	nent Squeeze Record f Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner	_	Yes	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift	i 🗆 o	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bi	ols. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bb	ols.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	N	METHOD OF COM	MPLETION:	_		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole		oually Comp. bmit ACO-5)		nmingled mit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)			•	•		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	ZM FARMS A 4
Doc ID	1050085

# All Electric Logs Run

CEMENT BOND LOG
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE SONIC ARRAY LOG
ARRAY COMPENSATED RESISTIVITY LOG
SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	ZM FARMS A 4
Doc ID	1050085

# Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4147	-1253
LANSING	4213	-1319
MARMATON	4850	-1956
CHEROKEE	4999	-2105
ATOKA	5154	-2260
MORROW	5266	-2372
CHESTER	5308	-2414
ST. GENEVIEVE	5431	-2537
ST. LOUIS	5532	-2638

# BASIC\* ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# 1717 **01103** A

\_ .\_\_ .\_

PHESS	DHE PUIVI	PING & WIHELINE					DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF 10-3	-10 -	DISTRICT   7   7			WEYL PX	WELL .	PROD   INJ	□ WDW [	CUSTO ORDE	OMER R NO.:	
CUSTOMER X	<u>'</u>	USA			LEASE Z	M	Farm	s#4	W	ELL NO.	
ADDRESS	<u> </u>				COUNTY	Has	kell_	STATE K	<u>"S</u>		
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CF	REW (	Cox	) Mart	MOZ		
AUTHORIZED BY	1	Bernott	JK	B	JOB TYPE:	24	2- 89	8 Surf	ace		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	ED /0-	DATE (6	M DI	ر <u>ي</u> دون
37/1/2	3		1				ARRIVED AT	JOB			Ø
14255	9		1			<u> </u>	START OPE				<u>ത</u>
14284-	ì						FINISH OPE	RATION	- [ '		ത
19827							RELEASED			A 41	00
19566							MILES FROM	I STATION TO W	VELL 2	SS W	25
products, and/or supplies in become a part of this contr	ncludes all ract withou	execute this contract as an a of and only those terms and t the written consent of an of	conditions a ficer of Basic	ppearing on Energy Se	the front and back rvices LP.	k of this do	SIGNED: (WELL OWN	ional or substitute to	CONTRACT	Or condition	GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SER	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	: :	\$ AMOUN	1 <u>T</u>
CLIOI	<u>- Co</u>	M				50	730		1		<u>(00</u>
	SW	NW TUS	10	5		J\$K	200			11	00
P ( )	SIL	IN CALOTIC	4			112	365	•	——	1670 Gen	55 50
CC 30 7	3	<u> </u>				6	21			2025	
3 1	<u> </u>			.1.	1	, -	,				
(1-1423 8º	78	Flagger In	ېو. :	Tasa	<u>~</u>	e çı					00
7 2 33 V		K82010 (2)	was_	$-\omega$	<u>K.                                    </u>	++	<u> </u>		+	380	8
CE1903	7	305 host	>			+ [	<del>                                     </del>		+	1 <u>/2</u> 2_	00
(F105)	- 1	00 Publier	Plu	G		1				325	00
21001	· · · · ·			Mr.						<u> </u>	↓
ALON H	eav	y Egrupin	ent.	7/10	<u> </u>	Mi	105		<b>——</b>		
1590 B	LLVA	Mg do MAX		X V	الحال	12 /s	1038				
1 202 0	4 000	De alla le	201-2	000	<b>7</b>	W	4 4		<del></del>	1500	-1
CESOU P	Juan	Containe	~~~~		_ <del>\</del>	ea	(			`^	80
C100	INF	Mileace		·		Mi	35			148	75
<u> 5003   5</u>	XCV	ice sepen	<u>u'soc</u>	_		Leu			-	175	(4)
CHEMICAL	_/ ACID D/	ATA:	Ī					SUB TO	TATE 14	1015	\ <del>\\</del>
			]	SE	RVICE & EQUI	PMENT	%TA	X ON \$		<u></u>	+
				MA	TERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			
			J					TO	ſAL		
						-		1	, <sup> </sup>		
SEDVICE .			THE ARC	NE MATE	RIAL AND SER	WICE	7, 1	/ , / //	<del>/</del>		
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	Tel	VIII.			STOMER AND SER		D BY: ///	O WILL			
<del>- X</del>	<del>/                                    </del>	COUCH '				(WELL C	WNER OPERAT	OR CONTRACTOR	1 OR ACE	NT)	

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.



# TREATMENT REPORT

	87 00												
Customer	OXIA_	USA	•	Lease No.					Date	in	<b>ラ</b> 1	Λ	
Lease Z	-MOF	DEMS	·	Well #	4						-3-1		
Field oder #	Station	Ciper	al K	5-17	17 8	9	174 Thepth	18201	County	last	011		State KS
Type Job	242	88	<u> 'S'</u>	Notac	<u>Q</u>		Formation	•		Le	egal Descrip	otion / /-	30-32
PIP	E DATA	PERF	ORATIN	NG DATA	FLU	JID L	JSED	- "	TI	REATM	ENT RES	SUME	
Cappa Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	t		Acid (1	30s	ks A-(	<b>C</b> 1/1 F	RATE	PRESS	IS	IP	
Depth 870	<b>f</b> Depth	From	Т	ö	Pre Pad	000	sks Prev		S		5 N	⁄lin.	
Volumes b	Volume	From	Ti	io	Pad			Min			10	Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From	Ţ	ò	Frac			Avg			15	Min.	
Well Connecti		From	10	ò				HHP Used			An	nulus Pre	essure
Plug Depth	Packer De	epth From	T		Flush C	<u>es)</u>	1	Gas Volum	е		Tot	tal Load	
Customer Re	presentative	N. W	llino	Station	Manager Č	J.	Benne	<del>ll</del>	Treate	r A	Olarin	<b>7</b>	
Service Units	34726	37462	1435	5 1428	4 198	27	19500						
Driver Names	a divers	e (a)		Marti	27								
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. P	umped	Rate					Service L	.og		
1700							on 1	<u>DC-Si</u>	He 1	<u>  SSES</u>	<u>Smeii</u>	<u>t</u>	
1905							Sport.	trucks	نيد	g up			
2:30	<b>)</b>						Start	C5; +	flo	ST.	equip		
545			_				csa e	m 90	·M ,	bre	all co	m :	30 min
(p.15	200		2	24.7	_5_		pross	ure te	<u>'st</u>	<u>, 28</u>	100 <sup>#</sup>	_	<del></del>
6:30							Start	W/ 4	305	<u>sks</u>	<u> </u>	N W	
							360	CCY	$2 \pm C$	<u>e ill'10</u>	ike, .	2%	WCA-
							2.40	1135		8,100	a/sr	<u>@  </u>	1.4ppg_
_7:00	(50		4	$7.1 \perp$	4		Switch	th to	<i>30</i> 0	<u>)s()</u>	" Prev	ทุโปเห	Plus,
							2/00		/4 <sup>2</sup> 11	PH	lake,		<u> </u>
				<u>~                                    </u>			1,34	1436	<u> </u>	<u>(, 'S</u>	<u> 394</u>	/SK	@ 14.8 pg
7-12	0	r		0	<u>5</u>		alob	plue	d	1300	CSQ "	1	1 85
7.52	600	:	<u>(</u> (	)3	<u>ģ</u>		Slan	-ra-le	(0	125	10	<u>obs,</u>	diso
7:45	1100		1)	3-1			land	Plug	6/2	Eloxi	t he	<u>a</u>	
							()(C	CMA	<u>'Ho</u>	SU	race	<del> </del>	
						-	JOB	Comp	6 to				
				-+		•	_ <del>-</del>						
	<del>- [</del>												
		<u>.</u> .								<del></del>			
1700	S Count	rv Estate	es • P.0	) Box-1	29 • Lib	eral	, KS 6791	ns • (620	1) 624	-2277	• Fay (f	32U) 6	24-2280
1,00						47.65					T CIA (		



### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 **01134** A

	ENERGY PRESSURE PUMPI	SERVICES Pho	one 620-624		5		DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF /O -	-//-/O DI	STRICT /7/7			WELL &	OLD D	ROD INJ	□wdw	□ CU OF	ISTOMER RDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER /		54			LEASE	m.	FIM	15		WELL NO.	4
ADDRESS					COUNTY	4251	kc//	STATE	K	,	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	REW Co	chrsh/	Gibson	7/1	Model	~
AUTHORIZED B	Y				JOB TYPE:	Z4	7.5	1/2 Las	<del></del>		
EQUIPMENT	# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED /	DATE O-10	AM TIM	1E /2/2
21755	10.7						ARRIVED AT		10-1		00
27F08	10.7					<b>_</b>	START OPER	RATION	10-1	11 DP 15	.70
19555	10.7					+	FINISH OPE	RATION	12-	1199 06:	40
19827	10.7					<u> </u>	RELEASED		10 -1	1/98 07.	
19566	10.7						MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	37	70
products, and/or sup become a part of th	oplies includes all o	recute this contract as an a f and only those terms and the written consent of an o	conditions app	earing on	the front and ba	ck of this do	cument. No addit	or substitute		and/or conditions	s shall
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MA	ATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	ICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	Œ	\$ AMOUN	T
CL101	A-con	Blend				5 K	195			3627	$\infty$
C'6104	59/50	Poz				5K	125		++	1375	$\infty$
CC113	GUDSU	m				16	525-		+ +	393	75
CCIII	57/1	•				16	693		1		50
CC124	F/A-115					16	63			945	ဆ
CC107	C-42P					16	27			<u> 216</u>	တ
CC 201	Gilsoni	+ =				16	625		<del></del>		75
CC 150	2-51					16	37		+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\infty$
00102	Lellotto	n Chlorida				16	49		+	<u> 181</u> 579	30
20109	COICIUI	a Chioria				16	552		+	<u> </u>	63
CF 1451	Insert	-				eđ	1			215	60
CF 1651	Turboliz					eð	20			2200	က
CF 103	TOP PI	va				ea				105	_
CF 251	Guide	<i></i>				ld	/			250	_
CF501	Stop K	ing				23			<del>                                     </del>	• • • • •	<u>00</u>
mir	- 1011	Elizabeth T	<del></del>			95/	500		+	765	<del>p</del>
CHI CHI	EMICAL / ACID DAT	flush II						SUB T	OTAL	12064	62
<del></del>			-		RVICE & EQU	IPMENT		X ON \$			
			<u> </u>	MA	TERIALS		%TA	X ON \$			↓
L		· · · · · ·	_		<i>!</i>			T	OTAL		
								<b>N</b>	/		1

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE \_ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Wikey Cocha (WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

TICKET NO. 171101134

	- YESSUNE PUNIFING & WINCLINE			TICKET NO.		701151	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	Т
£101	Heavy Equip. Miledge Olending + Mixing Jeru, Chiq. Bulk Delivery	Mi	100			7000	
CE240	Blending + Mixing Serv. Chrq.	5K	320			4480	
E11.5	Bulk Delivery	5k Tm	723				80
CE 706	Depth Chra: 5001'- 6000'	4hr	/			2880	တ
15504	Plus Container	106	/			250	20
5100	Pick-up Mileage	mi	50			2125	
5003	Service Supervisor	111	1				ß
16/103	Pick-up Mileage Service Supervisor Additional Hrs	45 28	2			1000	
CE403	11 11	Cd.	3	NIC	_		
62900		La		77/		<u> </u>	
							┼┤
							-
···				-		***	
							┼╌┤
							<del>  </del>
							<del>  </del>
						<u></u>	
							<u> </u>
							$\sqcup$
						_	
							$\sqcup$
							ļ
							<u> </u>
						<del>-</del> ·	
							<u> </u>
							<u> </u>
			<u> </u>				
						-	
			•				
	<u> </u>						
				1			
							1
L	<u> </u>		1	l			



# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	Dru IIc	-1	_	Į L	ease No	).					Date							
Lease	m far	ms		V	fell #	4					i	10	-11	-10				
Field Order	# Station		11	·			Casing	// [	epth	5717	County	1 4	19-6	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		State K		
Type Job Z	42 6	1/2 L.					<u> </u>	Forma	ation	////			Legal	Descripti	ion// -	P/2 - 3		
PIP	E DATA			TING	DATA		FLUID I	JSED			7	rrea <sup>-</sup>		T RESU				
asing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/F	1/9:	-h	<i>"A-</i>	AC	id Blan	1-3	7	10-1/	RATE	2 P.R.S	ilke .	والجرا	wc,	1-1		
epth	Depth	From	29	Tels	3/5/	Pro	Rad De	1//-/	10	May 1 4	#/_	<u>,,,,,</u>	0110	5 Mi	n.	<u>~ /_</u>		
olume	Volume	From	125	574	50	Pa	& Poz	5%	W.	Min - 10	750	1/f-	.6%	193	in.			
lax Press	Max Pres	s From	1/4 2	De	100	Fi	- 5 - Maj	+Gi	150	Avg				15 N	fin.			
lell Connect	ion Annulus V	ol. From	1.5	301	13/	X	6.659	1/15	K	HHP Used	3.8	4/90	1/	Annı	ulus Pres	ssure		
lug Depth	Packer De	i I From		To	<b>,</b>	Flu	ısh	,		Gas Volun	ne 🕇	<del></del>		Tota	l Load			
ustomer Re	presentative	Wes	•		Statio	n Mar	nager J. Z	EUN	د <i>ار ہے</i>	<u> </u>	Trea	ter /	11. 6	och	ITH	,		
ervice Units	21755	27808	190	53	1982	7	19566											
river ames	Cochisti	T. Gibs	ОИ		0.4	CZH	Iday											
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbl	s. Pum	ped		Rate			·····	. 4 . 4	Serv	ice Log					
<u> 20:45                                    </u>								on	40	c./1	40/8	Sa	fet	V P	rect	149		
22:50								Sta	<u> 177</u>	r C59								
22:45								C55		on B	offor	m /	14. 1	4/ K	19 /	2mp		
<u> 25:32</u>	2500							Tes	Test Pump + Lines									
75:34	600			5			5	Sta	art fresh HO									
25:35	600			2			5	Sta	Start Super flushII									
5:37	600			5_		ý	5	Stall	14	fres	<u> </u>	<u> 4pC</u>	<u>2</u>					
25:38										wn+	Knoc	KL	0050	<u>e</u>				
05:41	100			8_		ı	3	Plug		Pat Ho	le u	1/2	5-5/	01	2.5	r		
25:44	100			8			<u> </u>	Plug		Mouse	Hol	e u	125	cke	12.5	#		
25:47				- 1 Cm				Shu	+de	WHT	KKO	ck	2000	re				
25:48	100			<u> 76</u>		ž	<u> </u>	Sta	<u>'                                    </u>	Leto	lon	4+	1455	-K C	11.4	#		
6:02				74		<u> </u>	<del></del>	Stell	rt	Teil	CM	+	125%	K E	13.8	<del></del>		
6:09							<del></del>	Shu	10	oun +	Wa	154	up					
26:13	500			<u>0</u>			7	Sta	rt	0.50	7. v	/7	resi	4 4	20			
26:32	1000	,	/	122			2	5/0	<u>c</u>	Reto	<u> </u>							
06:34	1600			<u> 32</u>			2	Bur	-//	Plus	7				<u>:</u>			
76:35	-6-		/.	<u> 32</u>				Rel	102	se /	Flo	1+	140	-18	,			
6:40						· —		En	d	Jok	)							
	//00										.4			0,				
	1100	ry Estate						Pre	55	SUYC	Bo	for	re 1	Vug	JIM	ded		

### Attachment to ZM Farms A-4 (API # 15-081-21920)

### **Cement & Additives**

String	Type	# of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 430	3% CC, 1/4# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Prem Plus	Tail: 200	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	A-Con	Lead: 145	3% CC, 1/4# Polyflake, 0.2% WCA1
	50-50 Poz	Tail: 125	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Corporation Commission

Sam Brownback, Governor

January 28, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21920-00-00 ZM FARMS A 4 NW/4 Sec.11-30S-32W Haskell County, Kansas

### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT